Q

US.Depariment indiana Division
of Tramsportation

Federal Highway May 16, 2013
Administration

Mr. Troy Woodruff

Deputy Commissioner

Planning and Project Management
100 North Senate Avenue
Indianapolis, IN 46204

Dear Mr. Woodruff:

575 N. Pennsylvania St, Room 254
Indianapolis, IN 46204
317-226-7475

317-226-7341

" In Reply Refer To:
HDA-IN

We have conipleted our review of Amendment #12-55 to the FY 2012-2015 Indiana Statewide
Transportation Improvement Program (STIP) as transmitted by INDOT in a letter dated via e-
mail May 15, 2013. FHWA approves it for inclusion into the STIP.

Should you have any questions regarding this approval please contact Joyce Newland, Plannmg

Program Manager, at (317) 226-5353 or e-mail at joyce.newland{@dot.gov.

Sincerely,

Attachment
cc: transmitted by e-mail
Jeanette Wilson, INDOT




May 15, 2013

Federal Highway Administration
Attention: Ms. Joyce Newland

575 N. Pennsylvania Street, Room 254
Indianapolis, IN 46204

SUBJECT: 2012-2015 Amendment 12-55

Dear Ms. Bobo
INDOT is requesting the projects listed be amended into the FY 2012-FY 2015 STIP.
if you have any questions, please contact me.

Sincerely, Total [$49,338,872 |

Sy Ve

April Schwiering, Manager
SPMS/STIP

INDOT 0800958 SR 32 Bridge 1.43 miles W of . [Delaware RW $60,000 $15,000 ,000 $75,000|Add RW Phase {DMMPC
Replacement, |US35/SR3/SR67 : to DMMPC.TIP

Other (White River) . via Resolution

Construction : | 13-10

INDOT 1382337 SR-67 Bridge 0.65 Miles South  |Delaware CN $180,000 $20,000 ' $200,000 ~ |Add CN Phase |DMMPC
Maintenance of SR-3 ' ' ' to DMMPC TIP

And Repair ‘ via resolution
' 13-09

INDOT 1382454 1-65 Auxillary Lanes [I-65 northbound  {Boone - |{CN $1,530,000 $170,000 $1,700,000 $1,700,000|Emergency IMPO

exit at SR 267/CR safety project
400 E : to fengthen

northbound |-
65 off ramp
with an RFC
date of 5/29/13.
CN
Phase.Administ
ratively
amended into
the IMPO TIP
on May 9, 2013

1 of 8 Améndment 12-55



INDOT

1006121

SR 38

Intersect.
Improv. W/
Added Turn
Lanes

226th Street/6
Points Road

Hamilton

PE

$12.000 $3,000

" $15,000

$2,137,000

Funds required
for
archaeological
survey.
Construction of
the new
alignment in
previously
undisturbed
land and
therefore an
archeological
survey is
needed. PE
phase
Admistratively
amended into
the IMPO TIP
on April 24,
2013.

2 of 8 Amendment 12-55




INDOT

1382205

1-65

Pavement
Replacement

Indianapolis

Marion

CN

$10,800,000

$1,200,000

$12,000,600

The outside
beams on the
Virginia Avenue
Bridge have
been struck
mutltiple times
by trucks. This
project will
lower the
pavement
under Virginia,
Fletcher and
Calvary so the
vertical
clearance will
be raised to
14'9" from
13'11". The
outside heams
on Virginia
Avenue will be
replaced.CN
phase
Administratively
amended info
the IMPO TIP
April 19, 2013.

IMPO

Clark

1382067

IR 1001

Resurface over
Asphalt

" |Pavement

Salem Rd -~
Southern
Terminus of
LSIORB teo Utica

Clark

PE

$160,000

$40,000

$200,000

PE phase
added to
KIPDA TIP by
administrative
modification on
3/28/13. Project
will use
statewide STP
funds.

KIPDA

Clark

1382057

IR 1001

Resurface over

Asphalt
Pavement

Salem Rd -
Southern
Terminus of
.SIORB to Utica

Clark

CN

$1,010,000

3 of 8 Amen

$260,000

dment 12-55

$1,300,000

CN phase
added to
KIPDA TIP by
administrative
modification on
3/28/13. Project
will use
statewide STP

funds.

KIPDA




1005821

IR1001

Railroad

VA VARI,

PE

Add PE phase

MACOG

Various
Protection Statewide-Existing to STIP via.
passive rail MACOG
highway crossings Resolution 11-
on NS RR approx 13
558 locations
INDOT 1005821 IR1001 Railroad VA VAR Various CN Add CN Phase |MACOG
Protection Statewide-Existing | to STIP via
' passive rail MACOG
highway crossings Resolution 11-
on NS RR approx 13
558 locations
INDOT 1382525 [-65 Patch and From 1.28 mito  [Clinton CN $4,500,000 $500,000 $5,000,000 $5,000,000|Add CN Phase [TCAPC
Rehab 2.77 mi N of SR 28 to TCAPC TIP
Pavement via
administrative
amendment
dated 5.9.13
INDOT 0800129 Us 41 HMA Overlay, [From2.68miSI[- [Vigo CN $36,000 $9,000 $0 $45,000 Added CN WCIEDD
Preventive 70 ( North Fork : Phase fo
Maintenance Honey Cr Bridge) WCIEDD TIP
Nfc 054 miSi- via Reso
. 7 70{Johnson Av) 041613-01
INDOT 0800129 us 41 HMA Overiay, |From 2.68miS |- [Vigo CN $1,034,400 $258,600 $0 $1,283,000 Added CN WCIEDD
Preventive 70 ( North Fork Phase to
Maintenance Honey Cr Bridge) WCIEDD TIP
Nto 054 miSl- via Reso
_ 70{Johnson Av) 041613-01
INDOT “|os10416 170 Bridge I-70 Westbound  |Vigo CN $2,039,400 $226,600 $2,2686,000 $0 Added CN WCIEDD
Replacement, |over SR 641 Phase to
Steel WCIEDD TIP
via Reso
041613-01
INDOT 0810417 170 Bridge I-70 Eastbound  |Vigo CN $2,039,400 $226,600 $2,266,000 $0 Added CN WCIEDD
Replacement, |over SR 641 Phase fo
Steel WCIEDD TIP
via Reso
' 041613-01
INDCT 0810420 IR 1001 New Br, Precast |Moyer Road over |Vigo CN $734,400 $183,600 $918,000 $0 Added CN WCIEDD
3 Sided Culvert |Little Honey Creek | Phase to
: WCIEDD TIP
via Reso
041613-01

4 of 8 Amendment 12-55




INDOT 0810421 IR 1001 New Br, Comp. |Moyer Road over [Vigo CN $900,800 $225,200 $1,126,000 $0 Added CN WCIEDD
Cont. StL.Grdr SR 641 Phase to
(Wid.Plate) WCIEDD TIP
via Reso
041613-01
INDOT 0900287 |70 Bridge Deck Frye Rd (aka Vigo CN $31,500 $3,500 $35,000 $0 Delete: CN WCIEDD
Overlay Ripley Road) over | Phase moved
' 70EB, 201 miE to SFY 2017.
of SR 46
INDOT 0000288 170 Bridge Deck Frye Rd (aka Vigo CN $31,500 $3,500 $35,000 $0 Delete:CN WCIEDD
Overlay Ripley Road) over | Phase moved
70WB, 2.00 miE to SFY 2017.
of SR 46
INDOT 1296051 170 Bridge Deck EB Bridge over Vigo PE $13,500 $1,500 $15,000 $0 Added PE WCIEDD
Overlay Honey Creek, 3.67 Phase to
mi E of SR 46 WCIEDD TiP
viate Reso
041613-01
INDOT 1206282 SR 63 - {HMA Overlay, |From US 41 North [Vigo CN $416,800 $104,200 $0 $521,000 Added CN WCIEDD
Preventive 1.63 mito Terre Phase to
Maintenance Haute UAB WCIEDD TIP
B viate Reso
041613-01
INDOT 11296330 Us 150 Centerline FromUS 150 &  |Vigo CN $12,000 $0 $12,000 Added CN WCIEDD
Rumble Stripes |3rd Street (in W Phase to
Installation Terre Haute) East WCIEDD TIP
1.21 mi to Wabash via Reso
River 041613-01
INDOT 9709062 170 Bridge Deck WB Bridge aver  |Vigo PE $26,363 $2,929 $29,292 $0 Added PE WCIEDD
Replacement & {US 41, 4.34 miles Phase to
Widening W of SR 46 WCIEDD TiP
via Reso
041613-01
INDOT 1297656 IR 1001 Bridge Inspections/re- Decatur PE $221,840 $55,460 $277,300 For Tracking
Inspections inspections of Only Add PE
bridges in Decatur phase to STIP
Co ‘
Auburn 1298289 Vari Bike/Pedestrian |First Street, Dewey|Dekalb PE $30,350 $0 $30,350 $219,650|Add PE phase
Facilities Street, Division to STIP
Street & Superior
Drive in Auburn
INDOT 1296747 SR 64 Bridge Deck Over West Fork  |Gibson PE $53,925 $13,481 $67,4086 $261,000|Add PE Phase
Overlay Keg Creek, 1.64 to STIP
mi W of SR 57

5 of 8 Amendment 12-55




Grant Co 1298020 1007 Bridge " [Ingpection and Grant PE $118,960 $29,740 $148,700 $109,300|Phase 1 of
Inspections reinspection of Bridge
: bridges 20 feet Inspections.
and fonger: Grant Add PE phase
Co. to STIP
INDCT 1296676 SR 54 Bridge Deck Over Richland Greene PE $92,000 $23,000 $115,000 $791.000|Add PE Phase
' Overlay Creek, 1.66 mi E to STIP
of US 231/SR 157
INDOT 1296676 SR 54 Bridge Deck Over Richland Greene RW $32,000 $8,000 $40,000 $791,000|Add RW Phase
: Overlay Creek, 166 miE |- to STIP
of US 231/SR 157
INDOT 1173660 - [I-70 Install New From MM 126.42 |Henry CN $41,000 $41,000 Add PE Phase
Cable Rall to MM 145.03 to STIP
Barriers
INDOT 1296736 -69 Bridge Deck’ Bridge on CR 500 |Huntington PE 5409000 1% 6,010.00 $60,100 $0|Bridge Deck
- Overlay North/Hosler Road : Qveriay project
over -89, 5.53 that needs fo
Miles North of US be amended
224, into the STIP
INDOT 1296736 I-69 Bridge Deck Bridge on CR 500 [Huntington CN 495,900.00 | $ 55,100.00 $551,000|Bridge Deck
Overlay North/Hosler Road Overlay project
over |-689, 5.53 that needs to
Miles North of US be amended
224, into the STIP
INDOT 1296735 1-69 Bridge Deck Bridge for CR 300 |Huntington PE 49,590.00 | § 5,5610.00 $55,100 Bridge Deck
Overlay Nerth over |-69, Overlay project
3.23 Miles North of that needs fo
Us 224, be amended
into the STIP
INDOT 1296735 1-69 Bridge Deck Bridge for CR 300 [Huntington  |CN 461,700.00 [$  51,300.00 $513,000|Bridge Deck
Overlay North over |-89, ' QOverlay project
3.23 Miles Norih of that needs to
Us 224, he amended
into the STIP
INDOT 1005165 ST 1012 Road _ W 2nd St From Jackson RW $83,600 $20,900 $104,500 Add RW phase
Reconstruction |Lasher Drive to fo STIP
{3RMR - Vehstage Road
Standards) '
INDOT 1005165 ST 1012 Road W 2nd St From Jackson RW $234,476 $58,619 $293,095 Add RW phase
Reconstruction |Lasher Drive to to STIP
{3R/M4R Vehslage Road
Standards) P e en
O UG A UITICETE TZ7J0

THST




INDOT 0710894 us 41 Bridge Removal [Over an : Knox PE $68,000 $17,0004 $85,000 $455,000|Add PE Phase
Abandoned RR, to STIP
0.56 mile S of SR
67 NBL
INDOT 1006131 Us 24 Pipe Lining 5.04 Miles East of |Miami CN $144,000 $36,000 $102,000 $0|Pipe liner
SR 19 (Over project that
Power Line Drain) needs CN
phase
amended into
the STIP
INDOT 1006132 us 24 Pipe Lining 6.14 Miles East of |Miami CN $30,400 $7,600 $72,000 $0|Pipe liner
SR 19 (Over ‘ project that
Branch of Schrom needs CN
Ditch) phase
amended into
the STIP
Morgan 1173249 IR 1011 Br Repl, Bridge 44 on Morgan CN $636,624 $159,156] - $795,780 Amend CN
Comp.Cont.Pres|Peavine Rd over phase into
.Conc.Box Stotts Creek 0.9 STIP
Beam miles S of SR44
INDOT 1296809 SR 165 Bridge Deck Over Black Creek, |Posey PE $68,000 $17,000 $85,000 $365,000|Add PE Phase
Overlay 1.15 mi N of 164 fo STIP
INDOT 1296809 SR 165 Bridge Deck Over Black Creek, |Posey RwW $32,000 $8,000 $40,000 $365,000|Add RW Phase
Overlay 1.15 mi N of 164 to STIP
Putnam 1173180 Local Bridge Bakers Camp Putnam RwW $14,260 $3,565 $17,825 Add RW Phase
Rehabilitation Or|Bridge #52 to STIP
Repair carrying CR 650N
over the Big
Walnut
Greencastle 1173252 Local Road Anderson St from |Putham CN $25,939 $6,485 $32,424 Add CN Phase
Reconstruction |[Locust Stfo US fo STIP
(3R/4R 231 {(Bloomington
Standards) 8T)
INDOT 0710516 SR 227 Small Structure [1.60 miles N of US |Randolph RwW $36,000 $9,000 $45,000 Add RW Phase
Replacement 36 to STIP
INDOT 1297898 Various Bridge Various bridge Scott PE $88,000 $22,000 $110,000 Add PE phase
Inspections inspections in to STIP
Scott Co. )
INDOT 1296756 SR 70 Bridge Deck Over Sandy Creek, |Spencer PE $72,000 $18,000 $90,000 $396,000|Add PE phase
Overlay 0.43 miles W of fo STIP
SR 245
INDOT 1296756 SR 70 Bridge Deck Over Sandy Creek, |Spencer RW $32,000 $8,000 -$40,000 $396,000{Add RW phase
Overlay 0.43 miles W of fo STIP
SR 245 7 of 8 Ameddment 12-55




INDOT 1382317 SR28 New SR28 at US31 Tipton PE $960,000 $240,000 $1,200,500 Add PE phase
Interchange to STIP
: Construction :
INDOT 1382317 SR28 New SR28 at US31 | Tipton RW $2,400,000 $600,000 $2,000,000 $1,0600,000 Add RW phase
-|Interchange to STIP
Construction ,
INDOT 1382317 SR28 New SR28 at US31 Tipton CN $7,600,000 $1,900,000 $9,500,000 Add CN Phase
Interchange to STIP
Construction
INDOT 1382318 SR28 New Br, Bridge on SR28  |Tipton CN $2,400,000 $600,000 $3,000,000 Add CN Phase
Comp.Cont.Pres |over US31 to STIP
.Conc.Bulb T-
Beam
INDOT 1382319 SR28 Signs, Lighting, |SR28 at US31 Tipton CN $400,000 $100,000 - $500,000 Add CN Phase
Signals And to STIP
Markings
INDOT 1006135 us 24 Pipe Lining 8.35 Miles East of |Wabash CN $ 36,800.00 9,200.00 $46,000 Pipe liner
‘ SR 19 (Over project that
Branch of Carlin heeds to be
Creek) amended into
the STIP
INDOT 1006136 usz24 Pipe Lining 10.03 Miles East of|Wabash CN $ 60,800.00 15,200.00 $76,000 Pipe liner
‘ SR 19 {Over project that
Branch of Kenther needs fo be
Creek) amended into
the STIP
INDOT 1006137 us 24 Pipe Lining 0.28 Miles West of [Wabash CN $ 144,000.00 36,000.00 $180,000 Pipe liner
SR 115 (Over : project that
Ditch) needs to be
' amended into
: the STIP
INDOT 1006139 Us 24 Pipe Lining 0.41 Miles East of |Wabash CN $ 30,400.00 7,600.00 $38,000 Pipe liner
' SR 115 (Over project that
Branch of Helms heeds to bhe
Creek) amended into
the STIP

8 of 8 Amendment 12-55




